EVERGREEN TEXTILES LIMITED

Podar Chambers, 109, S.A.Brelvi Road, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.

Tel: 91 22 2204 0816, E.mail: rmb@podarenterprise.com

Website: www.evergreentextiles.in

CIN: L17120MH1985PLC037652

Date: 08th July, 2023

To, **BSE Limited**Listing Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 514060 Scrip Id: EVERTEX

Sub.: Submission of newspaper clippings for Intimation of Board Meeting Held on 14th July, 2023.

Ref.: Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Enclosed herewith please find the newspaper clippings for Intimation of Board Meeting Held on 14th July, 2023, published in the Financial Express and Pratahkal Mumbai on 08th July, 2023 in accordance with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For EVERGREEN TEXTILES LIMITED

RAJENDRA
MANOHARSI
NGH BOLYA

Orani papata pulati p

RAJENDRA MANOHARSINGH BOLYA DIRECTOR DIN: 00086395

Encl: A/a.

E-AUCTION NOTICE FOR LEASING OF SLR/LVPI-

e-Auction Notice No.:LEASE-KGP-23-35/36 Dt.: 06.07.2023

For and on behalf of the President of India, the Sr. Divisional Commercial Manager, South Eastern Railway, Kharageur Division invites e-Auction for leasing of SLRs/LVPHs for a period of 2 (two) years for transportation of parcels in the trains which are notified in the https://www.ireps.gov.in website

Category	Catalogue No.	Date of Auction	Auction start Time	Auction closing Time
Parcel	Lease-KGP-23-35			
Parcel	Lease-KGP-23-36	21.07.2023	11.00 hrs.	16.20 hrs.

Interested parties and contractors to take note of this and go through the website as mentioned above for details of the trains and related information about the E-Auction notice. For enquiries/clarifications if any, please contact the office of the undersigned.

(PR-379)

Sr. Divisional Commercial Manager/Kharagpur

South Eastern Railway

EVERGREEN TEXTILES LIMITED CIN: L17120MH1985PLC037652

Podar Chambers, 109, S.A. Brelvi Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001. Tel: 91 22 2204 0816. E.mail: mb@podarenterprise.com Website: www.evergreentextiles in

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Friday 14th July, 2023, inter-alia, to consider and approve the Change of Name, Object, Address of the Company and other items. This intimation is also available on the Company's website www.evergreentextiles.in and BSE website

www.bseindia.com For Evergreen Textiles Limited Rajendra Manoharsingh Bolya

Director Place: Mumbai (DIN: 00086395) Date: 06th July, 2023



INDOSTAR CAPITAL FINANCE LIMITED

Registered Office - Unit No. 505, 5th Floor, Wing 2/E, Corporate Avenue, Andheri-Ghatkopar Link Road, Chakala Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093, Maharashtra, India. Branch Office - Unit No. 305, Corporate Avenue, E wing, 3rd Floor, Andheri Ghatkopar Link Road Chakala, Andheri - 400093.

Notice under Section 13 (2) of Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002. , the undersigned as the authorized officer of M/s Indostar Capital Finance LTD, hereby give the following notice to the belowmentioned Borrower (S) / Co-Borrower (S) / Guarantor (S) who have grossly failed to discharge their legal liability i.e. defaulted in the repayment of the amount i.e. principal as well as the interest and other charges accrued there-on for Loan (S) Against Property (S) advanced to them by M/s Indostar Capital Finance LTD and as a consequence thereof the Loan (S) have become Non-Performing Assets (N.P.A's) of the company. Accordingly, Notice (S) dated - 03thJune 2023 were issued to them under Section 13 (2) of Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security interest Act, 2002, and rules thereto, on their last Known addresses through India Post on 3RD July 2023, however the same have been returned un-served and it is apprehended that the parties mentioned herein are avoiding the service of the same, as such the Borrower (S) / Co-Borrower (S) / Guarantor (S) named bellow are hereby intimated by way of this publication notice to clear their entire outstanding dues for the loan facilities availed and also for which securities have been created by them as detailed under:

Manne of the	Danner !	0- D	0 4 2 3
name or me	Borrower /	Co-Borrower	2291nna &

(Borrower) New Maharashtra Stores 107, Shrikant Kuni, Pipe Road, Kurla, Mumbai 400070

(Co-Borrower) Deepak Eknath Dhawan 287/6, Om Dnyanesh Cst Road, Opp. Anjuman High School, Kurla - West, Mumbai 400070 And Also At

Flat No. 701 & 702, 7th Floor, Shiv Prasad CHSL, Jypd Scheme, Gulmohar Road, Juhu Lane, Near Jama Masiid, Vile Parle, West, Mumbai 400049

Rahul Deepak Dhawan

Flat No. 101, Plot No. 482, Parimal Premises CHS, 17th Road, Danda Khar, Near Khar Gymkhana, Khar - West, Mumbai 400052. Loan No: LSMUM05217-180001851 & LSMUM13920-210004439

Description of the Security All that, Property :- Flat No. 701 & 702, 7th Floor, Shiv

Prisha Chsl. Jvpd Scheme Gulmohar Road, Juhu Lane, Vile Parle -West, Mumbai 400049 North- Manjal Jyot South- Gulmohar Road East-Mangal Pooia West-Juhu Lane

Notice Dispatch Date & Amount (S) Demanded

03rd July 2023 Loan No: LSMUM05217-180001851 & LSMUM13920-210004439 Total Amount of Rs. 4,42,36,641/-(Rupees Four Crore Forty Two Lakhs Thirty Sir Thousand Six Hundred Forty One Only) Standing due as on

19-06-2023

This step is being taken for substituted service of the unserved notice (S). The above-mentioned Borrower (S)/ Co-Borrower (S)/ Guarantor (S) are advised to make the payments of the amount demanded above along with future interest and other charges accrued thereon, within 60 days from the date of publication of this notice failing which (without prejudice to any other right remedy available with Indostar Capital Finance LTD) further steps for taking possession of the Secured Assets/Mortgaged property will be initiated under the provisions of Sec.13 (4) of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and Rules thereto. The parties named above are also advised not to alienate, or create third-party interest in the above-mentioned properties on which Inductor Capital Finance ITD has the first Cha

(kotak

FOR SALE-RESIDENTIAL FLAT "3 BHK + 3 Washroom + Drawing Hall + Separate Dining Area "Well Ventilated And North Facing" Vile Parle East (Nearby Station) Full Residential Area Floor: 3rd Floor (with Lift) (G+7) Mode of Purchase: Bank E-auction Under SARFAESI Act Price: Rs 2,45,00,000/-(Two Crores Forty Five Lakhs Only) Contact Below For More Details Anant - 8104111965 (Call/whatsapp)

Anuj Bhasin -9726417250 (Call/whatsapp)

e-Tender Notice No.

ETCECONIVSKP2023030, Dtd.26.06.2023. Jame of Work: 3RD LINE & 4TH LINE BETWEEN VADLAPUDI-GATE JN. CABIN INCLUDING TIE LINE BETWEEN GANGAVARAM PORT-VISAKHAPATNAM STEEL PLANT : EXECUTION OF EARTH WORK IN FORMATION, BLANKETING MINOR BRIDGES, ROAD UNDER BRIDGE LHS. LEVEL CROSSING WORKS, MAJOR BRIDGES, DRAINS, PROTECTION WORKS CONSTRUCTION OF SIGNAL CABINS/ S & T GOOMTIES, EXECUTION OF P. WAY WORKS, WELDING OF RAIL JOINTS. SUPPLY OF BALLAST, TRANSPORTATION OF P. WAY MATERIALS ETC AND OTHER CONNECTED ANCILLARY WORKS ETC IN CONNECTION WITH 3RD LINE & 4TH LINE BETWEEN VADLAPUDI-GATE JN. CABIN INCLUDING TIE LINE BETWEEN GANGAVARAM PORT-VISAKHAPATNAM STEEL PLANT OF

WALTAIR DIVISION IN EAST COAST Approx. Cost of the Work: ₹5762.07 Lakhs, EMD: ₹30,31,000/-

CompletionPeriod:18(Eighteen) Months Tender closing Date and time : At 1200hrs

on 27.07.2023

RAILWAY.

No manual offers sent by Post/ courier/ Fax or in person shall be accepted against such etenders even if these are submitted on firm's letter head and received in time. All such manual offers shall be considered invalid and shall be rejected summarily without any

Complete information including e-tender documents of the above e-tender is available in website http://www.ireps.gov.in. The prospective tenderers are advised to revisit the website fifteen days before the date of closing of tender to note any changes/corrigenda issued for this tender. The tenderers/bidders must have Class-III Digital Signature Certificate and must be registered on IREPS portal. Only registered tenderer/bidder can participate on e-tendering. The tenderers should read all instructions to the tenderers carefully and ensure Date: 08.07.2023. Place: Mumbai

care@inventon.net or ma Service Partner M/s. Inve brospective bidders may 3) For any enquiry, inform 2) The Same Have Been P https://auctions.inventon. https://www.indostarcapi Terms and Conditions of

ЧВАНОПОНЭ 2) MR. ISHWARSINGH **СНОИВНАВУ** ISHWARSINGH HSITAS JM (F CO-BOTTOWer: СОВРОВАТІОН РУТ. LTD SYAWGAOR NAMUS BOTTOWRT: Branch: Mumbai RSWNW06121-22000558 190002782 & LAN- LSMUM03418-

Borrower(s) Details

Basis" and "Whateveris Ind of time available, to redeem property, as described here M/s. Invent ON Solutions P from borrower(s), offers an Securitation and Reconsul by the Authorized Officer to the public in general and it of Security Interest Act, 200 E-Auction Sale Notice for Sa

CIN **AATZOON** Mul

Place: Mumbai Date: July 08, 2023

	English Bullion	
	Process E-mai	13.
	Last Date for 5 Objections to F	12.
The same	Date of issue d Prospective Re	11.
	Last Date for R of Interest	.01
	available at:	15.4

nuger section;

9. Eligibility for Ri

दिवरएवर बार्वार बदल होत गेले. अनेक सुविधा पेड होत गेल्या. नीदणी केली. दिवररची मालको इलीन मस्क पाच्याकड गल्यापासून विवेशीच अवस्ता ४५ पासाय संख्या दीन काडा यागाना या अतवर

अंतिरराष्ट्रीय धीरणाचे फळ होय. शिक्षण, संशोधन, इन्फ्रास्ट्रव

Deep Building. Near । इ एक्याण्णव लाख अकरा हजार दोनशे अङ्गावीस व चौं-याण्णव पैसे मात्र) दि. ३०.०६.२०१५

Virar(W). Tal-Vasai, Dist _{पढील} व्याज, मूल्य, प्रभार व अन्य खर्च सूचनेच्या स्विकृती तारखेपासून ६० दिवसांच्या आत प्रदान/पूर्तता

nas peem osumispiacou. । that effect has been recontrart बैंक अंतर्गत दि. २६.०३.२०१८ अनुसार जप्ती करारांच्या अंतर्गत असायनर बैंक सर्व त्यांचे हक.

Police Station bearinसबंध यांच्यासह कर्जाचे प्रदान व कर्जदार/ हमीदार यांना असायनर बैंकेच्या संबंधात फिनीक्स एआरसी

No.1512/2023, dated 2मेटेड यांना फिनीक्स ट्रस्ट एफवाय १८-८ (फिनीक्स) यांच्या ट्रस्टी म्हणून संदर्भित यांना सुरक्षा

persons are hereby inform क यांना लाभांकरिता संबंधित आहे. त्यामुळे, सदर असाइनमेंटच्या संदर्भात फिनीक्स आता कर्जदार/ हम

carry out any transaction the basis of the said missi विदार/ गहाणवटदार यांना प्रक्रियेच्या संबंधात आता संबंधित कोणतेही प्रक्रिया कर्वदार/ हमीदार/

anyone has already carminal वित्तीय सुविधांकरिता संबंधित प्रतिभूती हितसंबंध यांच्यासह हमीदार यांना प्राप्त अधिकाराज्यवे

in writing on below mer पदर रकमेचा भरणा करण्यास कसूर केली असल्याने, सदर सूचना कर्जदार व आम जनतेस देण्यात येत आहे

within 7 days from this prellatin यांचे फिनिक्सचे प्राधिकृत अधिकारी म्हणून सदर कायद्याच्या अनुच्छेद १३ च्या उप-अनुच्छेद (४)

(Advocate for Second Or न सदर नियमाच्या नियम ८ व ९ अंतर्गत त्यांना फिनीक्स एआरसी प्रायखेट लिमिटेड यांना प्राधिकत

Add-Saraswati Bhuvan, ा फिनीक्स एआरसी प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड यांना फिनीक्स ट्रस्ट एफवाय १८-८ चे ट्रस्टी म्हणून कार्यरत

ार व आम जनतेस इशारा देण्यात येत आहे की, त्यांनी सदर मालमत्तेसंदर्भात व्यवहार करू नये व सदर

ील कोणताही व्यवहार हे फिनिक्स एआरसी प्रायब्हेट लिमिटेड यांना फिनीक्स ट्रस्ट एफवाय १८-८

म्हणून कार्यरत असलेल्या फिनिक्स यांच्या प्रभारातंगीत दि. ३०.०६.२०१५ नुसार

१,२२८,९४/- (रु. अट्टावीस करोड एक्याण्णव लाख अकरा हजार दोनशे अट्टावीस व चौँ-याण्णव

Vartak Hall, Station Round अधिकारान्वये खालील निर्देशित मालमत्तांचा दि. ०४ जुलै, २०२३ रोजी प्रत्यक्ष ताबा घेतला आहे.

मुंबई, शनिवार दि. ०८ जुलै २०२३ 3

经 (山 BPID

IIIDSIS कि छा Ilsalls E IIS होश अब

POPP ISID B

सायव

ामीञ

High

HIRL

HILL

2446

धानाम

Mupl

30E

3400

ार्डा जिर्फ म्होस

ह्युश कांद्र

यथ

गर्क

DE K

elle i

20 H

DO.

www. pratahkal.com

पदवी मिळवली आहे. तो पाकिस्तानी गुप्तचर

सीआवएन क. : L17120MH1985PLC037652 पोदार चेंबर्स, १०९, एस. ए. ब्रेल्वी रोड, फोर्ट, मुंबई ४०० ००१, दर. क. ९१ २२ २२०४ ०८१६

सीक्यरिटीज ॲन्ड एक्सचेंज बोर्ड ऑफ इंडिया (सूची २०१५ च्या विनियमन २९ सहवाचन विनियमन ४७ अंतर्गत याद्वारे सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की, शक्रवार, दि. १४ जुलै, २०२३ रोजी आयोजित बार्बीच्या पत्यावर, नाव, शीर्षक यामध्ये बदल मंडळाची सभा आयोजित करण्यात आली आहे.

महा तपशील कंपनीची वेबसाइट WWW evergreentextiles.in व बीएसई लिमिटेड वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com वर उपलब्ध

> एव्हरग्रीन टेक्सटाईल्स लिमिटेडकरिता राजेंद्र मनोहरसिंह बोलया

(डीआयएन: ०००८६३९५)

विनांक : ०६ जुलै, २०२३

टेम वॉटर ि वेच कंत्राटी दराने त्यावरील पुढील व्याज, मूल्य व प्रभार तसेच पर्यंतचे प्रदान सदर सूचनेच्या स्विकृती । देवसांच्या आत पूर्वता/पुन:प्रदान कोपर्यंत रक्त्यांच्या अधीन असेल.

carried out kindly inform to

Vasai, Dist-Palghar.

दरपञ्जक च्छेद १३ च्या उपअनुच्छेद (८) च्या तरतुर्दीअंतर्गत उपलब्ध कालावधीमध्ये प्रतिभूत मालमत्ता सोडवृन दिएरांचे लक्ष वेघन घेण्यात येत आहे.

स्टेम वॉटर डिस्ट्री. औ क. २३, २४, २५, २६, २७, २८, २९, ३०, ३१, ३२, ३४, ३४ व ३५ तळ मजला, बिल्डींग निर्मल

the area of Sub-Registrar रुवील व्याज, मृत्य, प्रभार व अन्य खर्च सूचनेच्या स्विकृती has been lost/misplaced. ादे. ०९.०७.२०१५ रोजी मागणी सूचना जारी केली होती.

देणोसाठी या क्षेत्रांतील ये भूवल क्षेत्रफळ, मोज. १९२८३ ची. फूट अंदाने बिल्ट अप क्षेत्रफळ धारक निमन धारक सन्हें क्र. १६६-ए, यांचेकडल खिलाबंद लिफा।(भाग), सर्व्हें क्र. १३५ (भाग), गांव आसनगाव, तालुका शहापूर, जिल्हा ठाणे येथील नोंवणीकरण उप वरदान कमर्शियल काँगप्रहा ठाणे येथील आसनगाव ग्राम पंचायत, महाराष्ट्र यांच्या मयदितील इस्टेट, ठाणे (प) ४००६०४ ये

Name of work: Supplying.00.2023 Temghar.

Item No:1

प्राधिकृत अधिकारी फिनिक्स एआरसी प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड (फिनिक्स ट्रस्ट एफवाय १८-८ चे ट्रस्टी)

Supplying, installing & co EJMA standards of follow ी इंडिया लिमिटेड

i. 1150mm (OD) - 1

ii. 1550 mm (OD)-120030002839

एव्हरग्रीन टेक्सटाईल्स लिमिटेड

ईमेल आयडी : rmb@podarenterprise.com वेबसाइट : www.evergreentextiles.in

सचना

अनिवार्यता व विमोचन आवश्यकता) विनियमन, केलेल्या अनुसूचीमध्ये कंपनीच्या पत्यावर व अन्य करण्यास मंजूरी मिळविण्याकरिता कंपनीच्या संचालक

ठिकाण : मुंबई

PUBLIC NOTICE

Take notice that my client Mr. Devrai Jokhuram Saroj is the owner of flat No. A/001 Ground Floor in Sneh Co-Op. Hsg. Society Ltd., village Bhayandar, Situated at Shri Siddhivinayak Marg, , Bhayander W) Thang-401101 and he has been lost an